## OF PUBLICATION

## December 23, 2024

Township of King, Regional Municipality of York

Part of Lot 6, Concession 9

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Fandor Via Moto, Phase 1, Top Asphalt. The improvement works included base asphalt grinding, remove and replacement, padding, top course, side walks curbs, raise the structure etc.

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 30, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 18, 2024

Name of owner: Fandor Homes (Via Moto) Inc.

Address for service: 68 Romina Drive, Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 4Z7

Name of contractor: CDC Contracting Inc.

Address for service: 8271 Keele Street, Suite 1 Concord Ontario L4K 1N2

Name of payment certi er: Arcadis Professional Services (Canada) Inc

Address: 8133 Warden Avenue, Unit 300, Markham Ontario L6G 1B3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Fandor

Homes (Via Moto) Inc., 68 Romina Drive, Vaughan, ON L4K 4Z7

Publication date: December 23, 2024

Form ID: F9-103438

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103438</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice